

Yamaha R6 2008-2016 Fender Eliminator Kit

Parts List

x1 License plate holder
x1 Spacer
x1 License plate LED light
x4 6x30mm allen bolts
x4 6x12mm allen bolts
x8 6mm nylon nuts
x8 Washers
x2 Optional aftermarket signal adapters

1. Remove rear seats, tool bag, and upper portion of tail section (6 plastic rivets)
2. Remove seat latch arm (unhook cable, 2 bolts, and a clip Note: Don't lose plastic spacer)
3. Temporarily relocate storage tray, remove rivet and lift back. Hold with cable tie so it does not get in the way
4. Remove rear fender (4 bolts from the top, unplug turn signal and plate light connectors. Discard these bolts you will no longer need them).
5. Optional: Mount the aftermarket 10mm through hole turn signal to adapters and mount to license plate holder. Run wires through center hole
6. Mount license plate with 4(four) 6x12mm allen bolts, washers, and nuts
7. Optional: Mount the aftermarket turn signal adapters to the 2 upper license plate mounting holes on the plate holder using two 6x12mm allen bolts, washers, and nuts.
Bolt>Washer>Plate>Plate holder>Adapter>Nut
8. Mount the license plate holder using the 4 6x30mm allen bolts. Start from beneath and bolt upwards.
Bolt>Plate holder>Spacer>Fairing/Chassis>Washer>Nut
9. Mount the license plate LED assembly above the plate. Run the wire through the center hole and up through opening on chassis and connect
10. Reinstall seat latch arm, cable, tail section, tool bag and seat
11. Check all lighting

